

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule B - Water																									
63	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,553.00	\$ 13,553.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 9,891.38	\$ 10,748.59		
64	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	10,125	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 506.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 101.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 0.24	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 0.65
65	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	140	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 31.54	\$ 4,415.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 54.44	\$ 17.54
66	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	1,780	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 115,700.00	\$ 49.79	\$ 88,626.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 99,680.00	\$ 36.59	\$ 65,130.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 117,480.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 103,240.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 87,220.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 81,880.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 138,840.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 138,840.00	\$ 54.92	\$ 12.78
67	Sampling Station	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,340.50	\$ 3,340.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,121.25	\$ 3,121.25	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,376.00	\$ 3,376.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,748.47	\$ 539.63		
68	Stovepipe Water Main	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,580.50	\$ 12,902.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,498.13	\$ 12,490.65	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 32,635.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 3,928.20	\$ 1,371.94
69	CDF Utility Crossing	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,720.90	\$ 10,883.60	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2,000.46	\$ 8,001.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,535.42	\$ 649.99
70	Connect to Existing Water Main	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 956.90	\$ 7,655.20	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 2,393.51	\$ 19,148.08	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 13,936.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,134.05	\$ 723.69
71	Gate Valve 8 In.	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,492.20	\$ 1,492.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,177.09	\$ 1,177.09	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,420.04	\$ 236.36	
72	Gate Valve 12 In.	11	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,445.10	\$ 26,896.10	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,801.03	\$ 19,811.33	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,927.00	\$ 32,197.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,426.23	\$ 386.15
73	Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 1 In.	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,666.50	\$ 3,666.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,054.34	\$ 3,054.34	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,426.23	\$ 464.64
74	Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,672.20	\$ 18,688.80	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,299.78	\$ 17,199.12	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 18,440.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 4,782.12	\$ 473.32
75	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	14	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,493.90	\$ 20,914.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,126.03	\$ 15,764.42	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,785.62	\$ 501.43
76	Dual Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,002.40	\$ 12,014.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,420.74	\$ 8,524.44	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 13,902.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,398.77	\$ 592.38
Subtotal Schedule B					\$ 318,225.00		\$ 222,526.10		\$ 239,766.25		\$ 189,350.86		\$ 255,581.25		\$ 266,077.50		\$ 255,897.00		\$ 241,682.50		\$ 362,270.00		\$ 362,270.00		
Sales Tax Schedule B (8.7%)					\$ 27,685.58		\$ 19,359.77		\$ 20,859.66		\$ 16,473.52		\$ 22,235.67		\$ 23,148.74		\$ 22,263.04		\$ 21,026.38		\$ 31,517.49		\$ 31,517.49		\$ 31,517.49
Total Schedule B					\$ 345,910.58		\$ 241,885.87		\$ 260,625.91		\$ 205,824.38		\$ 277,816.82		\$ 289,226.24		\$ 278,160.04		\$ 262,708.88		\$ 393,787.49		\$ 393,787.49		\$ 393,787.49

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule C - Sanitary Sewer																									
77	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,204.00	\$ 7,204.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,922.75	\$ 3,351.47		
78	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	3,605	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,261.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 360.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 0.64
79	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,552.40	\$ 1,552.40	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 2,325.49	\$ 2,325.49	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,889.74	\$ 1,548.10		
80	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	30	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 36.91	\$ 1,107.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 47.09	\$ 13.43
81	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	35	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 1,704.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 32.16	\$ 1,125.60	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 49.48	\$ 11.42
82	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	300	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 26.18	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 49.89	\$ 17.49
83	Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 471.20	\$ 1,413.60	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 415.25	\$ 1,245.75	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 896.43	\$ 659.38
Subtotal Schedule C					\$ 41,655.00		\$ 24,675.00		\$ 24,411.75		\$ 21,910.64		\$ 29,756.05		\$ 30,660.00		\$ 30,699.00		\$ 44,630.50		\$ 49,835.00		\$ 49,835.00		
Sales Tax Schedule C (8.7%)					\$ 3,623.99		\$ 2,146.73		\$ 2,123.82		\$ 1,906.23		\$ 2,588.78		\$ 2,667.42		\$ 2,670.81		\$ 3,882.85		\$ 4,335.65		\$ 4,335.65		
Total Schedule C					\$ 45,278.99		\$ 26,821.73		\$ 26,535.57		\$ 23,816.87		\$ 32,344.83		\$ 33,327.42		\$ 33,369.81		\$ 48,513.35		\$ 54,170.65		\$ 54,170.65		

TOTAL SCHEDULES A, B, and C (Including Sales Tax) \$ 1,993,562.07 \$ 1,523,590.18 \$ 1,581,269.48 \$ 1,642,822.37 \$ 1,783,374.05 \$ 1,829,571.66 \$ 1,847,799.95 \$ 1,871,657.23 \$ 1,947,076.14

Denotes Mathematical Error
Denotes Nonresponsive Bid



5/22/2020